A L A N

o o e N @

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Paul F. Eckstein (#001822)

Alexis E. Danneman (#030478)
Matthew R. Koerner (#035018)

Margo R. Casselman (#034963)
Samantha J. Burke (#036064)
PERKINS COIE LLP

2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788
Telephone: +1.602.351.8000
PEckstein(@perkinscoie.com
ADanneman(@perkinscoie.com
MKoerner(@perkinscoie.com
MCasselman(@perkinscoie.com
SBurke@perkinscoie.com
DocketPHX@perkinscoie.com
Attorneys for Defendant/Contestee Kris Mayes

FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/15/2023 11:36AM
BY: LBENSHOOF
DEPUTY

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT
MOHAVE COUNTY
JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED No. S8015CV202201468
BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM
HAMADEH, an individual; and

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, a
federal political party committee,

Plaintiffs/Contestants,
V.

KRIS MAYES,
Defendant/Contestee,
and

ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity as
the Secretary of State; LARRY NOBLE, 1n his
official capacity as the Apache County
Recorder; APACHE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
DAVID W. STEVENS, 1n his official capacity
as Cochise County Recorder; COCHISE
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their official capacity; PATTY HANSEN, in
her official capacity as the Coconino County
Recorder; COCONINO COUNTY BOARD OF
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SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
SADIE JO BINGHAM, in her official capacity
as Gila County Recorder; GILA COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official
capacity; POLLY MERRIMAN, in her official
capacity as Graham County Recorder;
GRAHAM COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
SHARIE MILHEIRO, in her official capacity
as Greenlee County Recorder; GREENLEE
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their official capacity; RICHARD GARCIA, in
his capacity as the La Paz County Recorder; LA
PAZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,
in their official capacity; STEPHEN RICHER,
in his official capacity as the Maricopa County
Recorder; MARICOPA COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
KRISTI BLAIR, in her official capacity as the
Mohave  County  Recorder; MOHAVE
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their official capacity; MICHAEL SAMPLE, in
his official capacity as Navajo County
Recorder; NAVAJO COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
GABRIELLA CAZARES-KELLY, in her
official capacity as the Pima County Recorder;
PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
DANA LEWIS, 1n her official capacity as the
Pinal County Recorder; PINAL COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official
capacity; SUZANNE SAINZ, in her official
capacity as the Santa Cruz County Recorder;
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
MICHELLE M. BURCHILL, in her official
capacity as the Yavapai County Recorder;
YAVAPAI  COUNTY  BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
RICHARD COLWELL, in his official capacity
as the Yuma County Recorder; and YUMA
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
their official capacity,

Defendants.

No. S8015CV202201468




[V N SN VS B o

o o e N @

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Notice is hereby given that Defendant/Contestee Kris Mayes cross-appeals to the Arizona
Court of Appeals from part of the Judgment entered in this case on September 6, 2023, including
the August 31, 2023 “Court Order/Notice/Ruling” that is incorporated, in part, into the Judgment.
Specifically, Ms. Mayes cross-appeals the Court’s denial of her Motion for Attorneys’ Fees

pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-349.

Dated: September 15, 2023 PERKINS COIE LLP

By: s/ Alexis Danneman
Paul F. Eckstein
Alexis E. Danneman
Matthew R. Koerner
Margo R. Casselman
Samantha J. Burke
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788

Attorneys for Defendant/Contestee Kris Mayes

-3- No. S8015CV202201468
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Original e-filed with the Mohave County Superior
Court and served on the following parties through
AZTurboCourt on this 15th day of September,
2023:

Honorable Lee F. Jantzen

Mohave County Superior Court Judge
c/o Danielle Lecher
DLecher@courts.az.gov
Division4@mohavecourts.com

David A. Warrington

Gary Lawkowski

DHILLON LAW GROUP, INC.
2121 E. Eisenhower Ave., Ste. 608
Alexandria, VA 22314
DWarrington(@dhillonlaw.com
GLawkowski@dhillonlaw.com

Timothy A. La Sota
TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC
21 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 305
Phoenix, AZ 85016
tim@timlasota.com

Alexander Kolodin

Veronica Lucero

Arno Naeckel

James Sabalos

DAVILLIER LAW GROUP, LLC
4105 N. 20th St., Suite 110
Phoenix, AZ 85016
akolodin@davillierlawgroup.com
vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com
anaeckel@davillierlawgroup.com
jsabalos@davillierlawgroup.com
phxadmin(@davillierlawgroup.com

Jennifer J. Wright
JENNIFER WRIGHT ESQ., PLC
4350 E. Indian School Rd., Suite 21-105
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Phoenix, AZ 85018
jen@jenwesq.com

Sigal Chattah

CHATTAH LAW GROUP

5875 S. Rainbow Blvd. #204

Las Vegas, NV 89118
Chattahlaw(@gmail.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Contestants

Craig Alan Morgan (AZ Bar No. 023373)

Shayna Stuart (AZ Bar No. 034819)

Jake T. Rapp (AZ Bar No. 036208)

LAW OFFICES SHERMAN & HOWARD L.L.C.

2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 1050

Phoenix, Arizona 85018
CMorgan(@ShermanHoward.com
SStuart@shermanhoward.com
JRapp@ShermanHoward.com

Attorneys for Defendant Secretary of State Adrian Fontes

Thomas P. Liddy

Joseph La Rue

Joe Branco

Karen Hartman-Tellez

Jack L. O’Connor III

Sean M. Moore

Rosa Aguilar

MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
225 West Madison St.

Phoenix, AZ 85003
liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov
laruej(@mcao.maricopa.gov
brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov
hartmank(@mcao.maricopa.gov
oconnorj(@mecao.maricopa.gov
moores(@mcao.maricopa.gov
aguilarr(@mcao.maricopa.gov
c-civilmailbox(@mcao.maricopa.gov
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Emily Craiger

THE BURGESS LAW GROUP

3131 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 224

Phoenix, AZ 85016

Emily@theburgesslawgroup.com

Attorneys for Defendants Stephen Richer, Maricopa County Recorder and Maricopa County
Board of Supervisors

Celest Robertson

Joseph Young

APACHE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

245 W. 1st South

St. Johns, AZ 85936

crobertson(@apachelaw.net

Jyoung(@apachelaw.net

Attorneys for Defendants Larry Noble, Apache County Recorder and Apache County Board of
Supervisors

Christine J. Roberts

Paul Correa

COCHISE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

150 Quality Hill Rd.

Bisbee, AZ 85603

croberts@cochise.az.gov

pcorrea(@cochise.az.gov

Attorneys for Defendants David W. Stevens, Cochise County Recorder and Cochise County
Board of Supervisors

Bill Ring

COCONINO COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

110 E. Cherry Ave.

Flagstaff, AZ 86001

wring(@coconino.az.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Patty Hansen, Coconino County Recorder and Coconino County
Board of Supervisors

Jeff Dalton

GILA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
1400 E. Ash St.

Globe, AZ 85551
jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov
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Attorneys for Defendants Sadie Jo Bingham, Gila County Recorder and Gila County Board of
Supervisors

Jean Roof

GRAHAM COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

800 W. Main St.

Safford, AZ 85546

Jroof(@graham.az.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Polly Merriman, Graham County Recorder and Graham County
Board of Supervisors

Scott Adams

GREENLEE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

P.O. Box 1717

Clifton, AZ 85533

sadams(@greenlee.az.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Sharie Milheiro, Greenlee County Recorder and Greenlee County
Board of Supervisors

Ryan N. Dooley

LA PAZ COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

1320 Kofa Ave.

Parker, AZ 85344

rdooley(@lapazcountyaz.org

Attorneys for Defendants Richard Garcia, La Paz County Recorder and La Paz County Board
of Supervisors

Ryan Esplin

William Davis

MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE CIVIL DIVISION

P.O. Box 7000

Kingman, AZ 86402-7000

esplinr@mohave.gov

davisw(@mohave.gov

caocivil.court@mohave.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Kristi Blair, Mohave County Recorder and Mohave County Board of
Supervisors

Jason Moore
NAVAJO COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
P.O. Box 668
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Holbrook, AZ 86025-0668

jason.moore(@navajocountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendants Michael Sample, Navajo County Recorder, and Navajo County Board
of Supervisors

Daniel Jurkowitz

Ellen Brown

Javier Gherna

PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
32 N. Stone #2100

Tucson, AZ 85701
Daniel.Jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov
Ellen.Brown(@pcao.pima.gov
Javier.Gherna(@pcao.pima.gov

Attorney for Defendants Gabriella Cazares-Kelley, Pima County Recorder, and Pima County
Board of Supervisors

Craig Cameron

Scott Johnson

Allen Quist

Jim Mitchell

PINAL COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
30 North Florence Street

Florence, AZ 85132
craig.cameron(@pinal.gov
scott.m.johnson(@pinal.gov
allen.quist(@pinal.gov
james.mitchell@pinal.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Dana Lewis, Pinal County Recorder, and Pinal County Board of
Supervisors

Robert May

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

2150 North Congress Drive, Suite 201

Nogales, AZ 85621-1090

Rmay(@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Suzanne Sainz, Santa Cruz County Recorder, and Santa Cruz County
Board of Supervisors

Thomas Stoxen
YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

-8-




A L A N

o o e N @

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

255 East Gurley Street, 3rd Floor

Prescott, AZ 86301

Thomas.Stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov

Attorney for Defendants Michelle M. Burchill, Yavapai County Recorder, and Yavapai County
Board of Supervisors

Bill Kerekes

YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

198 South Main Street

Yuma, AZ 85364

bill. kerekes(@yumacountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendants Richard Colwell, Yuma County Recorder, and Yuma County Board of
Supervisors

s/ Jennifer McNamara
Perkins Coie, LLP




