FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/15/2023 11:36AM
BY: LBENSHOOF

		DEPUTY
1	Paul F. Eckstein (#001822) Alexis E. Danneman (#030478)	
2	Matthew R. Koerner (#035018) Margo R. Casselman (#034963)	
3	Samantha J. Burke (#036064)	
4	PERKINS COIE LLP 2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000	
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 Telephone: +1.602.351.8000	
6	PEckstein@perkinscoie.com ADanneman@perkinscoie.com	
	MKoerner@perkinscoie.com	
7	MCasselman@perkinscoie.com SBurke@perkinscoie.com	
8	DocketPHX@perkinscoie.com Attorneys for Defendant/Contestee Kris Mayes	
9	ARIZONA SUPE	EDIOD COUDT
10		
11	MOHAVE (	COUNTY
12	JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM HAMADEH, an individual; and	No. S8015CV202201468
13	REPUBLICÁN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, a federal political party committee,	NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL
14	Plaintiffs/Contestants,	(Assigned to the Hon. Lee F. Jantzen)
15	v.	, <u>-</u>
16	KRIS MAYES,	
17	Defendant/Contestee,	
18	and	
19	ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity as	
20	the Secretary of State; LARRY NOBLE, in his official capacity as the Apache County	
21	Recorder; APACHE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;	
22	DAVID W. STEVENS, in his official capacity as Cochise County Recorder; COCHISE	
	COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in	
23	their official capacity; PATTY HANSEN, in her official capacity as the Coconino County	
24	Recorder; COCONINO COUNTY BOARD OF	
l		

1	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
	SADIE JO BINGHAM, in her official capacity
2	as Gila County Recorder; GILA COUNTY
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official
3	capacity; POLLY MERRIMAN, in her official
	capacity as Graham County Recorder;
4	GRAHAM COUNTY BOARD OF
	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
5	SHARIE MILHEIRO, in her official capacity
	as Greenlee County Recorder; GREENLEE
6	COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
	their official capacity; RICHARD GARCIA, in
7	his capacity as the La Paz County Recorder; LA
′	PAZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,
8	in their official capacity; STEPHEN RICHER,
0	
9	in his official capacity as the Maricopa County
9	Recorder; MARICOPA COUNTY BOARD OF
10	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
10	KRISTI BLAIR, in her official capacity as the
11	Mohave County Recorder; MOHAVE
11	COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
12	their official capacity; MICHAEL SAMPLE, in
12	his official capacity as Navajo County
12	Recorder; NAVAJO COUNTY BOARD OF
13	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
1.4	GABRIELLA CAZARES-KELLY, in her
14	official capacity as the Pima County Recorder;
1.5	PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF
15	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
1.0	DANA LEWIS, in her official capacity as the
16	Pinal County Recorder; PINAL COUNTY
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in their official
17	capacity; SUZANNE SAINZ, in her official
1.0	capacity as the Santa Cruz County Recorder;
18	SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF
	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
19	MICHELLE M. BURCHILL, in her official
•	capacity as the Yavapai County Recorder;
20	YÁVAPAI COUNTY BOÁRD OF
	SUPERVISORS, in their official capacity;
21	RICHARD COLWELL, in his official capacity
	as the Yuma County Recorder; and YUMA
22	COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, in
	their official capacity,
23	
	Defendants.

1 Notice is hereby given that Defendant/Contestee Kris Mayes cross-appeals to the Arizona Court of Appeals from part of the Judgment entered in this case on September 6, 2023, including the August 31, 2023 "Court Order/Notice/Ruling" that is incorporated, in part, into the Judgment. 3 4 Specifically, Ms. Mayes cross-appeals the Court's denial of her Motion for Attorneys' Fees pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-349. 5 6 7 Dated: September 15, 2023 PERKINS COIE LLP 8 By: *s/Alexis Danneman* Paul F. Eckstein 9 Alexis E. Danneman Matthew R. Koerner 10 Margo R. Casselman Samantha J. Burke 11 2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 12 Attorneys for Defendant/Contestee Kris Mayes 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

-3-

	I .
1	Original e-filed with the Mohave County Superior
2	Court and served on the following parties through AZTurboCourt on this 15th day of September,
3	2023:
4	Honorable Lee F. Jantzen Mohave County Superior Court Judge
5	c/o Danielle Lecher
6	DLecher@courts.az.gov Division4@mohavecourts.com
7	David A. Warrington
8	Gary Lawkowski
9	DHILLON LAW GROUP, INC. 2121 E. Eisenhower Ave., Ste. 608
10	Alexandria, VA 22314
11	DWarrington@dhillonlaw.com GLawkowski@dhillonlaw.com
12	Timothy A. La Sota
13	TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC
14	21 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 305 Phoenix, AZ 85016
	tim@timlasota.com
15	Alexander Kolodin
16	Veronica Lucero Arno Naeckel
17	James Sabalos
18	DAVILLIER LAW GROUP, LLC 4105 N. 20th St., Suite 110
19	Phoenix, AZ 85016
20	akolodin@davillierlawgroup.com vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com
21	anaeckel@davillierlawgroup.com
22	jsabalos@davillierlawgroup.com phxadmin@davillierlawgroup.com
23	Jennifer J. Wright
	JENNIFER WRIGHT ESQ., PLC
24	4350 E. Indian School Rd., Suite 21-105

1	Phoenix, AZ 85018
2	jen@jenwesq.com
3	Sigal Chattah CHATTAH LAW GROUP
4	5875 S. Rainbow Blvd. #204
5	Las Vegas, NV 89118 Chattahlaw@gmail.com
6	Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Contestants
7	Craig Alan Morgan (AZ Bar No. 023373) Shayna Stuart (AZ Bar No. 034819)
8	Jake T. Rapp (AZ Bar No. 036208)
9	LAW OFFICES SHERMAN & HOWARD L.L.C. 2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 1050
	Phoenix, Arizona 85018
10	CMorgan@ShermanHoward.com
11	SStuart@shermanhoward.com
12	JRapp@ShermanHoward.com Attorneys for Defendant Secretary of State Adrian Fontes
13	Thomas P. Liddy
14	Joseph La Rue
	Joe Branco Karen Hartman-Tellez
15	Jack L. O'Connor III
16	Sean M. Moore
17	Rosa Aguilar MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
18	225 West Madison St. Phoenix, AZ 85003
19	liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov
20	laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov
	hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov
21	oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov
22	moores@mcao.maricopa.gov aguilarr@mcao.maricopa.gov
23	c-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov
24	
ļ	I

1	Emily Craiger
2	THE BURGESS LAW GROUP
	3131 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 224 Phoenix, AZ 85016
3	Emily@theburgesslawgroup.com
4	Attorneys for Defendants Stephen Richer, Maricopa County Recorder and Maricopa County
5	Board of Supervisors
6	Celest Robertson
	Joseph Young APACHE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
7	245 W. 1st South
8	St. Johns, AZ 85936
9	crobertson@apachelaw.net jyoung@apachelaw.net
10	Attorneys for Defendants Larry Noble, Apache County Recorder and Apache County Board of
10	Supervisors
11	Christine J. Roberts
12	Paul Correa
13	COCHISE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
	150 Quality Hill Rd. Bisbee, AZ 85603
14	croberts@cochise.az.gov
15	pcorrea@cochise.az.gov
16	Attorneys for Defendants David W. Stevens, Cochise County Recorder and Cochise County Board of Supervisors
17	
17	Bill Ring COCONINO COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
18	110 E. Cherry Ave.
19	Flagstaff, AZ 86001
20	wring@coconino.az.gov  Attorneys for Defendants Patty Hansen, Coconino County Recorder and Coconino County
	Board of Supervisors
21	
22	Jeff Dalton GILA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
23	1400 E. Ash St.
24	Globe, AZ 85551
∠+	jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov
I	1

1	Attorneys for Defendants Sadie Jo Bingham, Gila County Recorder and Gila County Board of Supervisors
2	
3	Jean Roof GRAHAM COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
4	800 W. Main St. Safford, AZ 85546
5	jroof@graham.az.gov
6	Attorneys for Defendants Polly Merriman, Graham County Recorder and Graham County Board of Supervisors
7	Scott Adams
8	GREENLEE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE P.O. Box 1717
9	Clifton, AZ 85533
10	sadams@greenlee.az.gov Attorneys for Defendants Sharie Milheiro, Greenlee County Recorder and Greenlee County
11	Board of Supervisors
12	Ryan N. Dooley
13	LA PAZ COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 1320 Kofa Ave.
14	Parker, AZ 85344 rdooley@lapazcountyaz.org
15	Attorneys for Defendants Richard Garcia, La Paz County Recorder and La Paz County Board
16	of Supervisors
17	Ryan Esplin William Davis
18	MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE CIVIL DIVISION P.O. Box 7000
19	Kingman, AZ 86402-7000
20	esplinr@mohave.gov davisw@mohave.gov
21	caocivil.court@mohave.gov  Attorneys for Defendants Kristi Blair, Mohave County Recorder and Mohave County Board of
22	Supervisors
23	Jason Moore
24	NAVAJO COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE P.O. Box 668

1	Holbrook, AZ 86025-0668
2	jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov  Attorney for Defendants Michael Sample, Navajo County Recorder, and Navajo County Board
3	of Supervisors
4	Daniel Jurkowitz Ellen Brown
5	Javier Gherna
6	PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 32 N. Stone #2100
7	Tucson, AZ 85701 Daniel.Jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov
8	Ellen.Brown@pcao.pima.gov
9	Javier.Gherna@pcao.pima.gov  Attorney for Defendants Gabriella Cázares-Kelley, Pima County Recorder, and Pima County
10	Board of Supervisors
11	Craig Cameron Scott Johnson
12	Allen Quist
13	Jim Mitchell PINAL COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
14	30 North Florence Street Florence, AZ 85132
15	craig.cameron@pinal.gov
16	scott.m.johnson@pinal.gov allen.quist@pinal.gov
17	james.mitchell@pinal.gov Attorneys for Defendants Dana Lewis, Pinal County Recorder, and Pinal County Board of
18	Supervisors
19	Robert May
20	SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 2150 North Congress Drive, Suite 201
21	Nogales, AZ 85621-1090 Rmay@santacruzcountyaz.gov
22	Attorneys for Defendants Suzanne Sainz, Santa Cruz County Recorder, and Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors
23	
24	Thomas Stoxen YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

255 East Gurley Street, 3rd Floor Prescott, AZ 86301
Thomas.Stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov
Attorney for Defendants Michelle M. Burchill, Yavapai County Recorder, and Yavapai County Board of Supervisors
Bill Kerekes
YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
198 South Main Street Yuma, AZ 85364
bill.kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov
Attorney for Defendants Richard Colwell, Yuma County Recorder, and Yuma County Board of Supervisors
s/ Jennifer McNamara
Perkins Coie, LLP